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When What

Fri, Aug 16, 2024  RU: Fall Registration: Add/Drop Period pauses

Sun, Aug 18 - Sat, Aug 24, 2024  RU: Orientation Week for New Students

Mon, Aug 19, 2024  RU: Fall Registration: Course Request Period begins

Thu, Aug 22, 2024  RU: Deadline: Course Request Period ends (Fall)

Thu, Aug 22, 2024  RU: Fall Registration: Course Registration begins

Thu, Aug 22, 2024  RU: Fall Registration: Add/Drop Period begins

Fri, Aug 23, 2024  RU: Fall Registration: Add/Drop Period Re-Opens

Mon, Aug 26, 2024  RU: First Day of Classes - Start of the Fall Semester

Mon, Aug 26 - Fri, Sep 6, 2024  RU: Fall Registration Continues

Fri, Aug 30, 2024  RU: Deadline: Last day for instructors to submit final 
grades to resolve "Incomplete" (INC) grades for cours-
es taken in the previous Spring semester

Fri, Aug 30, 2024  RU: Deadline: Last day for instructors to submit final 
grades to resolve "Other" (OT) and "Incomplete" (INC) 
grades for courses taken in the previous Summer se-
mester

Mon, Sep 2, 2024  RU: Labor Day

Wed, Sep 11, 2024  RU: Deadline: Last day to withdraw from the university 
with a 100% refund of tuition and fees

Wed, Sep 11, 2024  RU: Deadline: Last day to add (full-term) courses online 
via ESTHER

Wed, Sep 11, 2024  RU: Deadline: Last day to adjust variable credit for 
courses online via ESTHER

Wed, Sep 11, 2024  RU: Deadline: Last day to complete late registration 
online via ESTHER

Wed, Sep 11, 2024  RU: Deadline: Last day to convert a "Pass/Fail" to an 
earned letter grade for courses taken in previous Spring 
or Summer semester

Wed, Sep 11, 2024  RU: Deadline: Last day for tuition adjustment for 
part-time students

Fri, Sep 13, 2024  RU: Deadline: Last day to withdraw from the university 
with a 70% refund of tuition

Fri, Sep 20, 2024  RU: Deadline: Last day to withdraw from the university 
with a 60% refund of tuition

Fri, Sep 27, 2024  RU: Deadline: Last day to withdraw from the university 
with a 50% refund of tuition
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Fri, Sep 27, 2024  RU: Graduation Deadline

Tue, Oct 1, 2024  RU: Deadline: Last day to submit New Course Request 
Forms to the Academic Deans for SCRC review (for 
new courses in the upcoming Spring semester)

Fri, Oct 4, 2024  Deadline: Last day to withdraw from the university with 
a 40% refund of tuition

Fri, Oct 4, 2024  RU: Graduation Deadline (details in description)

Fri, Oct 11, 2024  RU: Last day to designate as 'Audit' a course in which 
one is currently registered for credit

Fri, Oct 11, 2024  RU: Last day for instructors to submit mid-semester 
grades for first-year undergraduate students online via 
ESTHER

Fri, Oct 11, 2024  RU: Last day to withdraw from the university with a 30% 
refund of tuition

Fri, Oct 11, 2024  RU: College course plans due to Center for Teaching 
Excellence (CTE) for following Spring semester

Fri, Oct 11, 2024  RU: Last day to drop (full-term) courses online via ES-
THER

Mon, Oct 14 - Tue, Oct 15, 2024  RU: Midterm Recess 

Fri, Oct 18, 2024  RU: Last day to withdraw from the university with a 20% 
refund of tuition

Fri, Oct 25, 2024  RU: Last day to withdraw from the university with a 10% 
refund of tuition

Wed, Oct 30, 2024  RU: Graduation Deadline

Fri, Nov 1, 2024  Spring Registration: Course Request Period begins for 
undergraduate students

Fri, Nov 1, 2024  RU: Deadline: Last day to designate a (full-term) course 
status to 'Pass/Fail' online via ESTHER

Fri, Nov 1, 2024  RU: Spring Registration: Spring 2025 Course Schedule 
published to courses.rice.edu

Fri, Nov 1, 2024  RU: Graduation Deadline

Tue, Nov 5, 2024  RU: Election Day: No Scheduled Classes

Wed, Nov 13, 2024  RU: Deadline: Last day for instructors to submit text-
book orders for upcoming Spring to 1545txt@fol-
lett.com

Fri, Nov 15 - Thu, Nov 21, 2024  RU: Spring Registration

Mon, Nov 18, 2024  RU: Spring Registration for enrolled graduate and un-
dergraduate professional (BArch) students at 5:00 p.m.

Fri, Nov 22, 2024  RU: Deadline for Spring Registration

Sat, Nov 23, 2024  RU: Late Registration Begins

Wed, Nov 27 - Fri, Nov 29, 2024  RU: Thanksgiving Recess



Fri, Dec 6, 2024  RU: Last Day of Classes

Fri, Dec 6, 2024  RU: Graduation Deadline

Fri, Dec 6, 2024  RU: Deadline to Drop Courses

Sat, Dec 7 - Tue, Dec 10, 2024  RU: Fall Study Days

Tue, Dec 10, 2024  RU: Graduation December Commencement Ceremony

Wed, Dec 11 - Tue, Dec 17, 2024  RU: Final Examinations for all undergraduate courses

Tue, Dec 17, 2024  RU: End of Fall Semester

Fri, Dec 20, 2024  RU: Applications

Fri, Dec 20, 2024  RU: Summer Registration

Wed, Dec 25, 2024  RU: Deadline: Last day for instructors to submit Final 
Grades for all students online via ESTHER

Fri, Jan 10, 2025  RU: Graduation Degrees Awarded for December (Fall) 
degree recipients

Mon, Jan 13 - Fri, Jan 24, 2025  RU: Spring Registration Continues

Mon, Jan 13, 2025  RU: First Day of Classes - Start of the Spring Semester

Fri, Jan 17, 2025  RU: Deadline: Last day for instructors to submit final 
grades to resolve 'Other' (OT) grades for courses taken 
in the previous Fall semester

Mon, Jan 20, 2025  RU: Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 

Fri, Jan 24, 2025  RU: Deadline: Last day to withdraw from the university 
with a 100% refund of tuition and fees

Fri, Jan 24, 2025  RU: Graduation Deadline

Fri, Jan 24, 2025  RU: Deadline: Last day for instructors to submit final 
grades to resolve "Incomplete" (INC) grades for cours-
es taken in the previous Fall semester

Fri, Jan 24, 2025  RU: Deadline: Last day for tuition adjustment for 
part-time students

Fri, Jan 24, 2025  RU: Deadline: Last day to convert a 'Pass/Fail' to an 
earned letter grade for courses taken in the previous 
Fall semester

Fri, Jan 24, 2025  RU: Deadline: Last day to adjust variable credit for 
courses online via ESTHER

Fri, Jan 24, 2025  RU: Deadline: Last day to complete late registration 
online via ESTHER

Fri, Jan 24, 2025  RU: Deadline: Last day to add courses online via ES-
THER
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